8, 1913, By Balance   $126,149 68 

A. J. GALLIGAN, Bookkeeper. 	 R. R MOORE. Chamberlain. 

APPROVED PAPERS. 

FOR THE WEEK ENDING DECEMBER 20, 1913. 
No. 1808. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of corporate stock of The City pf New 
York to an amount not exceeding twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), to provide 
means for the purchase of cases, etc., for equipment and construction of permanent 
improvements for the American Museum of Natural History, under the jurisdiction 
of the Department of Parks, Boroughs of Manhattan and Richmond. 

Be it ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows:

[...]

York to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of 
corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding twenty-five 
thousand dollars ($25,000), to provide means for the purchase of cases, bookstacks, 
furniture, etc., for equipment, and the construction of permanent improvements for, 
the American Museum of Natural •History, under the jurisdiction of the Department 
of Parks, Boroughs of Manhattan and Richmond.

[...]

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 

Oct. 31 

Nov. 8 

$1,921 65 

8oq 62 	
$3,288 97 

4,000 00 

Oct. 31 

Nov. 

it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds 
to the amount of twenty-three thousand five hundred dollars ($23,500), the proceeds 
whereof to be used by the Department of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity for the 
purpose of sinking driven wells upon a strip of land in the Borough of Queens, now 
held under lease for a period of five years from the Long Island Railroad Company

[...]

and concurred in by the Board of Aldermen on July 15, 1913, as follows: 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby 
approves of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount 
not exceeding seven hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($750,000) to provide 
means for the construction of additions "J" and "K" exclusive of interior finish, 
for the Metropolitan Museum of Art, under the jurisdiction of the Department 
of Parks. Boroughs of Manhattan and Richmond, and that when authority there-

[...]

That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 

188 of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportion-
ment be and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special 
revenue bonds to the amount of one hundred and thirteen thousand dollars 
($113,000), the proceeds whereof to be used by the President of the Borough of 

Manhattan for the purpose of repairing street pavements in the Borough of 
Manhattan where the period of maintenance covered by contracts has not ex-
pired, and where the contractors have failed to meet the contract requirements.